GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

No. A.44015/4/2023/DPAR/SS-I(3)

Puducherry, Dt.02.08.2023

ORDER

Sub: Sparing the services of Superintendents to the Directorate of Information and Publicity, Puducherry in connection with the President of India's visit to Puducherry on 7th and 8th August 2023 - Orders - Issued.

-:0000:-

The services of the following Superintendents are temporarily placed at the disposal of the Directorate of Information and Publicity, Puducherry in connection with the visit of President of India to Puducherry on 7th and 8th August 2023.

Sl. No.	Name/Tvl.	Dept./Office
1	Marie Jayamani Dimanche	Office of the Addl. Director of Agriculture(T&V), Puducherry
2	Adisegaran. B	Dept. of Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Puducherry
3	Anandavel. R	Rajiv Gandhi Women and Children Hospital, Puducherry
4	Gopal. C	Dte. of School Education, Puducherry
5	Mannangatty. S	Office of the Deputy Director (Adult Education), Puducherry
6	Gunasekaran. R	Directorate of Stationery and Printing, Puducherry
7	Ramalingam. V	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Indira Nagar, Puducherry
8	Duraisamy Vaithianathan. R	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Oulgaret, Puducherry
9	Ravi. K	Directorate of Higher & Technical Education, Puducherry
10	Darmalingam. R	Tagore Arts & Science College, Lawspet, Puducherry
1.1	Gowthaman. M	Kanchi Mamunivar Centre for Post Graduate Studies, Puducherry
12	Ramalingam. P	Directorate of Fisheries & Fishermen Welfare, Puducherry
13	Sivacoumar. C	State Election Commission, Puducherry
14	Shanmugam. S	Police Department, Puducherry
15	Ashok Kumar. V.N	Central office, Public Works Department, Puducherry

2. They shall report for duty before the Director of Information and Publicity, Puducherry immediately without fail.

/BY ORDER/

(V. JAISANKAR) UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVT. (PERSONNEL)

To
The Superintendents concerned.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary (Information & Publicity), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry
- 2. The Director of Information and Publicity, Puducherry
- 3. The Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Puducherry.